of execution of this Stipulation. If the Board does not adopt this Stipulation
the amount of Two Thousand ($2,000.00) Dollars will be returned in full to
Respondent.

e. Pursuant to NRS 631.350(1), Respondent agrees to reimburse Ms. Duggan in
the amount of Nine Thousand Seven Hundred ($9,700.00) Dollars, plus
forgive an alleged outstanding balance of Four Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($4,500.00) owed by Ms. Duggan. Within seven (7) days of execution
of this agreement Respondent shall deliver to the Board a check in the amount
of Nine Thousand Seven Hundred ($9,700.00) Dollars made payable to Ms.
lo-Ann Duggan. This check will only be delivered to Ms. Duggan in the event
the Board adopts this Stipulation. In the event the Board does not adopt this
Stipulation the check will be returned to Respondent. Further Ms. Duggan